## WES Energy and Environment, LLC

902 Market Street Meadville, PA 16335 Office: (814) 337-8223



May 21, 2014

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

NHPUC MAY23'14 An10:50

Re: WES Energy and Environment, LLC REC Aggregator Application

Dear Ms. Howland,

WES Energy and Environment, LLC is pleased to submit the attached application to become an aggregator of RECs in NH. We are hoping to play a role in allowing more renewable energy project owners to qualify for RECs, and in allowing owners to capture the most value possible from their generation of RECs. Here is my contact information:

Daniel A. Wilson, PE 902 Market Street Meadville, PA 16335

Email: dwilson@wilsonengineeringservices.com

Cell: 443-375-9621 PA Office: 814-337-8223

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this application, and please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments concerning this application.

Sincerely,

WES Energy and Environment, LLC

Daniel A. Wilson, P.E

Principal

#### **Enclosures:**

Aggregator Application



# State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission



21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10, Concord, NH 03301-2429

# <u>Draft</u> APPLICATION FORM FOR REGISTRATON AS AN AGGREGATOR OF RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS

Pursuant to New Hampshire Administrative Code Puc 2506.011:

A person not otherwise qualified to obtain certificates as a provider of electricity may purchase, combine, and re-sell whole or fractional certificates issued by the commission to <u>customer-sited sources</u><sup>2</sup> by registering as an aggregator pursuant to this section.

Please submit one (1) original and two (2) paper copies of the completed application and cover letter\* to:
 Debra A. Howland

Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

- Send an electronic version of the completed application and the cover letter electronically to executive.director@puc.nh.gov.
- \* The cover letter must include complete contact information. Pursuant to Puc 2505.01, the Commission is required to render a decision on an application within 45 days of receiving a completed application.

If you have any questions please contact Barbara Bernstein at (603) 271-6011 or Barbara.Bernstein@puc.nh.gov.

ion				
WES Energy and En	nvironment LLC			
902 Market St.				
Meadville	State:	PA	Zip Code:	16335
Dan Wilson				
814-337-8223		Cell:	443-375-9621	
dwilson@wilsonen	gineeringservices.com	and g	ldowler100@gmail	.com
			01(b)(3).	roduction of energy  Energy Audits Unlimited
0			, ad. batton,	energy mante entitleed
ephone:	603-617-2469	Cell:		
address:			pbutton@e	energy-audits-unltd.com
	902 Market St.  Meadville  Dan Wilson  814-337-8223  dwilson@wilsonen	Meadville State:  Dan Wilson  814-337-8223  dwilson@wilsonengineeringservices.com  the independent monitor or monitors respone customer-sited sources pursuant to Puctor Name:  lephone: 603-617-2469	902 Market St.  Meadville State: PA  Dan Wilson  814-337-8223 Cell:  dwilson@wilsonengineeringservices.com and control of the independent monitor or monitors responsible to the customer-sited sources pursuant to Puc 2506.  or Name: lephone: 603-617-2469 Cell:	Meadville State: PA Zip Code:  Dan Wilson  814-337-8223 Cell: 443-375-9621  dwilson@wilsonengineeringservices.com and ddowler100@gmail  the independent monitor or monitors responsible for verifying the pole customer-sited sources pursuant to Puc 2506.01(b)(3).  Paul Button, Paul Button, 1998 Paul Bu

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See Puc 2506, page 19.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> See Puc 2502.13, page 3, and Puc 2504.13, page 11.

3)	In the space provided below, please provide a disclosure statement indicating whether there is any family or business relationship between such independent monitor, or monitors, and the aggregator pursuant to 2506.01(b)(4). (The box provided will expand to accommodate the disclosure statement.)
	WES Energy and Environment LLC has no other business relationship or familial relationship with the independent monitor Paul Button, Energy Audits Unlimited.
4)	In the space provided below, please provide a description of how the monitors will be compensated for services pursuant to 2506.01(b)(5). (Please note that the independent monitor is paid by the customersited source, and not by the aggregator.) (The box provided will expand to accommodate the explanation of the independent monitor is compensated.)  The monitors will be paid on a per job basis either as a lump sum or an hourly rate and not based on a
	percentage of RECs.
5)	Puc 2506.01 (c) states that an aggregator may aggregate fractional or whole certificates only if:
	(1) The associated generation uses the same energy resource and technology, as described in <a href="Puc 2502.07">Puc 2502.07</a> and <a href="Puc 2502.08">Puc 2502.08</a> .4
	(2) The source is otherwise eligible to acquire certificates pursuant to Puc 2504.03 <sup>5</sup>
	(3) The energy associated with the certificates was produced in the same calendar year.
	Please initial that you have a full understanding of and agree to abide by Puc 2506.01(c).  DW
6)	Puc 2506.01 (d) states that an aggregator shall provide the Commission with at least 30 days' notice before discontinuing the provision of aggregator services.
	Please initial that you have a full understanding of and agree to abide by Puc 2506.01(d).
-	In order to qualify as an Aggregator of Renewable Energy Certificates (RECs), you must register with the POOL – GIS. Contact information for the GIS administrator follows:
	James Webb
	Registry Administrator, APX Environmental Markets
	224 Airport Parkway, Suite 600, San Jose, CA 95110
	Office: 408.517.2174
	jwebb@apx.com
Mr	. Webb will assist you in obtaining a GIS facility code and, if applicable, an ISO-New England asset ID number.
G	IS Facility Code # 15474

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> See Puc 2502.07, page 2 and 3. <sup>4</sup> See Puc 2502.08, page 3. <sup>5</sup> See Puc 2504.03, pages 11 and 12.

8) The following affidavit must be completed by the owner attesting to the accuracy of the contents of the application pursuant to Puc 2505.02(b)(14).

### **AFFIDAVIT**

١,	Dan Wilson	have reviewed the contents of this application and attest that it
	accurate and is signed under the pains and per	palties of perjury.  Date $\frac{5}{2}$ //14
	Applicant's Printed Name Daniel A	
	Subscribed and sworn before me this	Day of May (month) in the year 2014
	County of Macklenburg	State of North Carolina
		Kale Parks
		Notary Public/Justice of the Peace
	My Commission Exp	ires April 11, 2016

